

SC 58 of 2017 (P)
Mal PS Case No. 121 dated 06.03.2017
CNR No. WBJP090000822017
JO CODE: WB00701

Order dated 15.03.2021

Today is fixed for ER of W/A against accused Pukar Naik.

Accused Kuldip Kujur is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Addl PP is also present.

It is submitted by the Ld. Lawyer for the defence that accused Pukar Naik is evading arrest despite issuance of W/A which was issued by this court on 10.11.2017.

Unfortunately, since then the case is pending due to non-execution of W/A against accused Pukar Naik.

I/C Mal PS is directed to execute the warrant by next date and submit compliance report.

To : 19.05.2021 for appearance and ER of W/A

Let the copy of this order be communicated to I/C Mal PS for his information and necessary action.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Addl Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Sd/-

Addl Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri

No. /ADJ/Mal/Jalpaiguri

Dated

Copy forwarded to :-

1. The IC, Mal PS for information and necessary action.

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri