

S.C No. 58/2017(POCSO)
Mal PS Case No. 121/17 dated 06.03.2017
u/s 363/366A IPC adding Section 8 POCSO Act
CNR NO. WBJP090000822017

Order Dated: 08.05.2025

Today is fixed for ER of W/A against accused Pukar Naik and appearance of Kuldip Kujur.
Accused Kuldip Kujur is present on call.
No report is received from concerned PS concerning ER of W/A against accused Pukar Naik.
Issue fresh WA against accused Pukar Naik.
The case is adjourned
Fix 08.05.2025 for appearance of Kuldip Kujur and ER of W/A against accused Pukar Naik.
Let a copy of this order be communicated to IC Mal PS and IC Kalchinin PS for execution of W/A.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri